Page 1 of 47

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Drive System

A
. N\
mmmww,m/
@ 5 o
rar / / Y
V-.&
N
N o
5 o, N
o \\\M\My \HH&-W- “mn /VM V._ W\\ m.vmw_ .
o) MJ \“\ \\\ F \\ / .\ wi\\“ / wm
Ty .A &R \\ % 2 /“ / ® N\ A % \\ @
\ N5 Yy /Ay /%
s F Y o4 w0 Yy e N s
1ﬁm_v|inumh \VN \\\ \“W MWWW\ dﬂ./anxll!IMH/w//,A( ““\ \\ //A/ Ilmw \\ﬂwhyw M...ﬂ. __ WW, \\\\\ Aﬂ%
= i\ o wﬁ = \\m\mcw% o Ty I, m‘/ / Y " M/”_ MY
L J ' J / } G
A b L - T N*, ----@w.--._\.\“% | Qﬂﬁ“ \ S A YRR
,Arnﬂ . wv \M\ P~ 4 \// .\A /v A\mw. Iﬂﬂmv\ Iﬂ/ v
, RS S B : / - = ZAL~2a X\
\ S &mmm "~ @%@ rm_,ﬁ, o\ (. AW N A\mw/ &7//%
S TAVEAY /N RN S8
_— v ) NS S A N . N
= | / / / EA \ O\ \EET v N
Mw,. ’ / “\ o \ av | \ “\ \\\ ¢ /V wz,/,\.u\//,ylMW// ,Amm,/m N mwvmyv\\ ,5\ A\WV V
= =) ) E ) R ot &
amunw \“ .ELMMW % NA_\HH.\\ = A&ML mv . ggF mmW”/ o of cuv,,
o T ) i
.,rn.n & P “M\ MHW\ nw L u\M. #Wmm“w\ \&ﬁMVIW%IW’”IWIWW m“m “M . % \ “ "%u.
.H\ = ~ o . mmwua_,x B Mwmﬁ )/ \\ ,:mm ,,\
\ \ _ 2 d “ w.fnv / \ / ”Mw \\
A < LY 4/
. — vl
J S0 P
WA im“mv
[2a] / / A/
/ mw, M
[ \ ,
¥ -
\llllll.....ﬂ , l.w
mm—— ~ :
b

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor

Drive System

Page 2 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 918-04317 1 /P Wheel Assembly Hub
2 918-04917 1 /P Transmission
3 710-0189 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18:3.00
4  710-0227 1 /P Screw, #8-18:0.500
5 710-04484 1 Taptite Screw, 5/16-18:.750
6  710-0599 1 /P Taptite Screw, 1/4-20:0.500
7  710-0909A 1 /P Taptite Screw, 5/16-18:1.750
8 710-1007 1 /P Taptite Sems Screw, 3/8-16:1.500
9  710-1008 1 Taptite Sems Screw, 3/8-16:1.875
10 710-1189 1 Screw, #12-24:0.625
11  710-1325 1 /P Taptite Screw, 1/4-20:1.625
12 710-3011 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16:2.25
13  710-3119 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16:.750
14 912-0240 1 /P Jam Nut, 7/16-20
15  712-04063 1 /P Flangelock Nut, 5/16-18
16  712-04065 1 /P Flangelock Nut, 3/8-16
17  914-0104 1 /P Cotter Pin, .072 DIA. x 1.13 LG
18 914-0111 1 /P Cotter Pin, 3/32:1.0
19  725-0157 1 /P Cable Tie, 3/16 x .05 x 7.4
20  725-04791A 1 Jumper Harness
21  725-1644 1 Short Spring Switch
22  926-0154 1 /P Push Mount Cable Tie 7.5 LG
23 926-0320 1 /P Insulator Nut Plate
24  931-1449A 1 /P Blade Fan
25  732-04528 1 Extension Spring, .50 DIAXx 5.0 LG
26 732-04624 1 Extension Spring, 1.00 DIA x 4.75
27  732-0716D 1 /P Extension Spring, .59 OD x 4.00 LG
28  732-0932 1 Extension Spring, .38 DIA x 5.6
29  732-3118 1 Extension Spring, .375 OD x 1.44 LG
30 936-0227 1 /P Flat Washer, .390 x 1.500 x .134
31 936-0264 1 /P Flat Washer, .330 x .630 x .0635
32  936-3008 1 /P Flat Washer, .344 x .750 x .120
33  736-3010 1 /P Flat Washer, .407 x .812 x .135
34 647-04152B 1 Brake Control Assembly
35 738-04420 1 Shoulder Spacer, 1.375 x .380 x .183
36  747-04957A 1 Footpedal Bypass Transmission Rod
37  747-05124 1 Brake Rod
38  747-05125A 1 /P Control Rod
39 747-05130 1 Disengage Rod
40 747-05181 1 Belt Keeper, 5/16
41  750-04456 1 Spacer, 260 x .372 x 1.420 LG
42  954-04244A 1 /P VBelt,4Lx 77.0
43  756-04224 1 /P Flat Idler Pulley, 2.75 OD
44  756-04325 1 /P VlIdler Pulley, 3.06
45  783-05443A-0637 1 Torque Bracket
46  783-05841 1 Switch Bracket
47  783-06027A 1 Center Idler Bracket
48  783-06501A-0637 1 Deck Bracket
49  783-06503 1 Plate Bracket
50 783-0693A-0637 1 Axle Bracket
51 683-04571 1 Hydro Pedal Bracket Assembly
52  710-0604A 1 /P Taptite Screw, 5/16-18:0.625
53

71105088 \Wyww. mymower piart Sieett 208



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Drive System

Page 3 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  714-04040 1 /P Bow-Tie Cotter Pin
55  726-0214 1 /P Push Cap
56  732-04587 1 Extension Spring, .63 DIA x 4.95 LG
57  735-04118A 1 /P Pad, Pedal, Forward
58  735-04135 1 Pad, Pedal, Reverse
59  735-04136 1 Pad, Pedal, Brake
60  938-0380 1 /P Shoulder Bolt, .500 x .270:3/8-16
61  741-0495 1 /P Flange Bearing, .630 ID x .695 OD x .60
62  748-04203 1 Cruise Latch
63  783-05914 1 Pedal Support Bracket
64  783-05940 1 Pedal Support Bracket, 5/8
65  783-06059-0637 1 Bracket, Pedal, Drive Hydro
66  783-06103A-0637 1 Brake Pedal Bracket

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 4 of 47

140 CIR BLU/WHT

=

>0z

(== ﬁ
T~ /
P
Lt " +
Wg 2 > .
$ oo 0o g 4 -
T T EFE S =32 = x
g o 0 ZE o+« 5 o d
a
o
< «<| | m x| w @
sy
x| b x b=
== °
NS o
LR REEE 2
cf & O 8 el © a =
of | of a o x| o = -
< ol o o o o o [l
cl o o = | o -~ _m_ ~ _mm
& | oa = @ o —~ T | i

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Electrical Schematic

V)
=
—
=}
<
z| g
sl e
[l e
| =
< e O
ol o
| m
-
; W
T nm < a =
T x a Ly u &
# | —— - — i} fid s
IIIIII Q = @
el z a = - >
= L& G _J o = 3] r
Z oo Ql a« [S] ] —
= a > ] [
Tl o | @ « 5 @ < -
@ == i = @
=] ol 51 S = Q «a
[&] - [&]
el e = o
— al =l é o Il —L —~
I — @ Ju \
< —
Q
== a ~
< ¢ i
- -~ [ie A al
= ”U ] L hm T a:
T L] 2 Ele < a =
T / =4 [ = = [ Q
L | 7 u\ w | @ = @
e = 1 R - ] = & @
& | O 3 w e o [ -
= <
z
=1
n
I

L
—
M~ o—
|
[
I
AT
AT
I
I A
s
I
ul
ik



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 47

GTX1054 Tractor

Engine Accessories

P 5,

- ;mmw.:,\:e!?.
W %

U —— . —

"

& i
;o

P
[

&

./ A\

A
‘, \ \
\/ / A
\\ \ L]
\\ |
\\ \\ _m“w\se.ﬁiﬁuww
//
/ \
\
L™y
A
nuu.I Anxiwun.
\\ I

NS

00

0

i

i

g
T

TR i E&%&%ik.&%%m
S §
| e %
/ Tomy gy ;

;7
" S
" AN |
T
I
/

N e v\
£ o
m@_
e
W2 AN
[l / /
NN
NN
\ N
/ \
AN
.\ /, //
[ / /

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Engine Accessories

Page 6 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 683-04549-0637 1 /P Shield Ass’y, Muffler
2  710-0227 1 /P Screw, Ab, #8-18, 0.500,
3  710-04683 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 3/8-16, 1.000,
4  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500,
5 710-1314A 1 /P Screw, Socket Head, 5/16-18, .750
6 712-0271 1 /P Nut, Sems, 1/4-20
7 751-3141-14 1 /P Hose, Extension, Oil Drain
8 721-0377A 1 S  Gasket, Exhaust
9 725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05x 7.4

10 726-0205 1 /P Clamp, Hose, .490 Dia.

11 728-04000 1 Rivet, Pop, .188 Dia x .300

12 751-10528A 1 /P Muffler, Kohler Twin

13  751-0564B 1 /P Deflector, Muffler

14 751-10349 1 Hose, Fuel, Low Permeation, 1/4

15  751-10353 1 Deflector, Muffler, Long

16  951-10517A 1 /P Drain, Oil

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

'Y -\.A/nﬂ\v.\)////

= o
o
N~
()
(@)]
©
O N
/,
\
Czr
Aum.lnh _.
\“a. 4 V
/
\\\ e m
/ /a \ w_\ O
A 2 &
/ e ; .
AA v.__y \\s \\mnuy// e G N\!ﬁv faa ._5
_ \Y ®/ / ) / \i// LN M:uuu(ul!,m
N 7 (Ao = ]
= \. / i \. o wv AQ-; . mg“ ﬂ 3 @ == ”/ p
LW \\ v | AN /B
¥ v / e | w N 72 Y JIA\\ Nu
RN % 5/ i T
\\ \ﬂ_aA"\ 0 V b @ / m N \\\ W e W
/ \““\» ¢ \\/\ 0,, \\ * ““\ O
- \\\ \ V4 (...\W W“
=y /N L/ S =
2_ Av “l.\ \A / / \\\ . \/A MV y
5 wmmi& \mv m.// (N .v /M‘ m
\£ /7 VT :
\ \ fo _e / Av \ \
\ \\“m- \\ .0 \ \
L)/ 7 \“\ pa
J|||\\ » / /
/ | /
O \Va=
W .Wl/,w\. \v
/ /
. 3 / /
o —= / /\
3] w /ruunluuunlu on
Tl 7T N\
s ..
8 . 07
— 2 \ 4
a m ® \_M\
G LL /N /




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Frame,Electrical & PTO

Page 8 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  710-04379A 1 Hex Screw, 7/16-20, 3.50, Gr5, Lock
2 917-1774C 1 /P Clutch, Electric PTO
3  725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 X .05 X 7.4
4  736-0171 1 S  Washer, Lock, 7/16 , Regular Duty
5 736-0277 1 Washer, Flat, 1.031 X1.620 X.095
6 925-1707D 1 /P Battery
7  756-0978B 1 /P Engine Pulley, Electric PTO
8 710-04666 1 Hex Flange Screw, 1/4-20, .75, Gr5
9 712-0271 1 /P Nut, Sems, 1/4-20
10 725-04363 1 Switch, Interlock
11  710-0653 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.375
12 712-04064 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 1/4-20, Nylon
13  747-05195 1 Rod, Keeper
14  738-04237A 1 Screw, Shoulder, #10-32, .50
15 683-04469A-0637 1 Frame Assembly, Lower
16  710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750
17  710-3005 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.25, Gr5, Std
18  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Nylon
19  738-04058 1 Spacer, Shoulder, .38 X 1.0 X .70
20 747-04121A 1 Rod, Battery
21  783-0349-0637 1 Tray, Battery
22  783-06089-0637 1 Bracket, Frame, Seat
23  725-04439 1 Solenoid, 12V, 100 Amp, 4 term
24  683-04219B-0637 1 /P Bumper Assembly, Universal
25 912-3000 1 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-16, GrB
26  731-05674 1 /P Cap, Bumper
27  738-0143 1 /P Bolt, Shoulder, .496 x .336, 3/8-16
925-04093 1 /P Harness Assembly, Main Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
Page 9 of 47

Fuel Tank, Hood & Dash

GTX1054 Tractor

\.\\.‘Ilvlyl ~ \\H“”“““““uun““““““w
- ’ / /v “mw \\»M/ .&W.
o \ [ \ ,\“AA /Mn‘ ,
2/ P . U \- / m»\\ /// _AV . \\
\‘._nmmn/?\\..v //\ \o/ . SEE W e / / ,M A \\
k“\ﬂu\ o m o ;.xv \ Mu. \ \ Vﬂﬂ%mN \
%%%%WWWV/$ﬂ4A & 4 /o I
\“.||nmm,iu\“mMWW\n\.\\\\\\ @ \X/ & ,m,\v n.. // / o Va / Ry = )
Yoo A YA 4 /| / A
“7 a4 /\!; \ NN \ ONG. ST N (7
N \ P
SN AN AN ” V/, \ & &m\ DN s \ y
N i N A N &L \ X
- N\ S & LN
VAN 4 > ANV RN

/ ISR \.ﬂ \W llllllllll S e / \ //V A 00N

AV
‘mw“\}m_ﬁ”%
\\\ ,A,r\ ”,/

=)
V4

"y

i~y

2 L
AT [
anxq_k ¥

/[

N

I =

o
P

sl

e

Amu\\nnn\n..!,nv

-~ \\\\IN N
NPV ==

24 =

ot
A —

WWW.mymowerparts.com

- < AR Wmm N\ sy / 4 B
P A \m“““\w
e S < ey ® 4
LT N R oy
\L \“\\\ \\ VA ¥ - \\ e
2SS by ,a.m Paimoh 7

' g ‘, et P S
VS e\ o/
» , "/ e iy ’
/ ’ : \m \Awwnﬂ \ //\mmmnuu\\ nwm.
/ / P \ e L e
\ Oy = S
~ /| £/ N
A ,l W \‘ e 3
Y v L
A\\\ w L mm \\N / i
A5 &/ \§
) A A ;
Y \ [ h .’\ //
J e YA (P
CHNNG 8 ') 74 =N



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Fuel Tank, Hood & Dash

Page 10 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750
2  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500
3  710-0895 1 Screw, HL, 1/4-15, 0.750
4  710-1017 1 /P Screw, Ab, 1/4-14, 0.625,
5 710-1611B 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, 0.750,
6  710-1652 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20 x .625
7  710-3217 1 /P Screw, Mach, #8-32, 0.375
8 712-0142 1 /P Nut, Hex, #8-32
9  714-04040 1 /P Pin, Cotter, Bow-Tie 72
10 726-3046 1 /P Clip, Ratchet, .250 Dia
11  731-05447A 1 Lever, Dash, Cruise/Brake
12 731-06593 1 Knob, Throttle
13  931-06554 1 /P Dash Panel, A-Style
14  735-0271A 1 /P Bumper, .62 Dia X .3
15  735-04076 1 Net
16 747-05009A 1 Rod, Control, Latch Cub
17  747-1196 1 Rod, Lever, Bent
18  783-06098-0637 1 Support, Dash, Plate LH
19  783-06099-0637 1 Support, Dash, Plate RH
20 925-1649 1 /P Socket, Lamp
21  710-05108 1 Screw, 1/4 Dia, .750
22  926-0154 1 /P Tie, Cable, Push Mount 7.5 Lg
23  931-04322 1 /P Grille Ass’y (Incl. 26, 27, 32 & 33)
24  931-06542 1 /P Scoop, Hood, RH A-Style
25 931-06543 1 /P Scoop, Hood, LH A-Style
26  931-06558 1 /P Lens, Hood, RH A-Style
27  931-06559 1 /P Lens, Hood, LH A-Style
28  931-06634 1 /P Hood, A-Style
29  936-0222 1 /P Washer, Lock, 1/4, External
30 936-3020 1 /P Washer, Flat, .271, .630, .065
31  738-04091A 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, .43x.29, 5/16-18
32  777X44055 1 Reflector, Cub A Style, LH
33  777X44056 1 Reflector, Cub A Style, RH
34  783-06114-0637 1 Bracket, Pivot, Hood A-Style
35 751-10879 1 Tank, Fuel, 3.75 Gal.
35 751-10906 1 Tank, Fuel, 3.30 Gal. (CA) California
36 710-1652 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, .625
36 710-0642 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, .75 (CA)
37  747-05040A 1 /P Rod, Support, Fuel Tank
38 951-10589 1 /P Canister, Carbon, 5 Gallon (CA)
39 951-10590 1 /P Filter, Vent, Canister (CA)
40 951-10610 1 /P Bracket, Adapter, Canister (CA)
41  751-10749 1 Hose, Fuel, Low Perm, 3/16 Wht (CA)
42  751-10750-28 1 Hose, Fuel, Low Perm, 7/32 Yel (CA)
43  751-10441 1 Valve, Rollover Grommet (CA)
44  735-04081 1 Grommet, Rubber, 23.0 ID (CA)
45  751-0603A 1 /P Cap, Fuel
45  951-10947 1 /P Cap, Fuel (CA)
46  925-2054A 1 /P Key, Ignition
47  735-04170 1 Gasket, Fuel Tank
48  925-0963 1 /P Lamp, 12v
49  731-1999 1 Plug, Choke
50

925-04227B WWW. my.mov\?er Mmg?&('@ikngnition



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor Page 11 of 47
Fuel Tank, Hood & Dash

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
51 946-04556 1 /P Cable, Throttle/Choke, 38"
52 925-04022B 1 /P Meter, Indicator
53  725-04258 1 /P Switch, Electric PTO, Yellow
54 732-04580 1 Spring, Extension, .500 Dia x 2.733

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor Page 12 of 47
Kohler SV740-0002 Air Intake & Filtration

~
N

7
w' ’
/

T ATA

P
A
oo
i
~n [
P (¥} il
Q 4 [
O Ui
=
S|
£
B
[N
AN
BAOGX
Edee
LN
AN
o
//\‘\‘
o W
T pL
T A\
o N
Fa e TN
I e N L
Y/ W Al
17/ 4 W it
L4 V]
/i
— /4
7/ /4
I . 27
T yd
~, £
D
pra
&
=
h))
3
V4
o -~
[{(#72 [}
had S
N
=, AN
o N
r v N
¥ N
[ I~ — A
e, BRSNSy . [N ~ L V' ]
—T TN P N U N B SN I ™~ T # #
g gl A e 4¢ 74 \ IV N LN /]
ST L AN Y 4 1 W o) . e
7 P/ NN VoR B A AN | <1 - ™~ e
PPN £ TN TN e T AR Y Vi LN T -~
n p RN A A\ N I} 9 ™~ e
Vg if A\ /2yl RN 478 3 AN R T ~
rd 1A > Vvl ™~ .7} AN [\ T e
# HF) . W3 ., -
4 HE Tt . -~
Ry i S
g

/

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Kohler SV740-0002 Air Intake & Filtration

Page 13 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 KH-24-164-91-S 1 /P Intake Manifold Kit (Inc. 2-4)

2 KH-24-041-52-S 1 /P Carburetor Gasket

3  KH-24-153-27-S 1 /P Intake Port O-Ring

4  KH-25-139-60-S 1 /P Ctsk. Pipe Plug, 1.8

5 KH-32-094-04-S 1 /P Air Cleaner Base Kit (Inc. 5 & 6)

6 KH-24-041-14 1 /P Air Cleaner Base Gasket

7  KH-32-344-02-S 1 Air Cleaner Element Latch

8 KH-32-883-03-S1 1 /P Air Filter Element / Pre-Cleaner

9 KH-M-651040-S 1 Flg. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 40
KH-24-757-45-S 1 /P Solenoid Valve Repair Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not

Shown

KH-24-757-46-S 1 /P Repair Overhaul Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 14 of 47

GTX1054 Tractor

\

N

S,

AN
l//

L NS

. Jlllll.ﬂ.,

N

\
\
//v/

@
/
/

Kohler SV740-0002 Blower Housing & Baffles

I~
\ |
pe=a
[} i [0 |
| Vo
\
1

o Y

J.JD, 4 4 \ _,.._J.
. wwnunwvﬁw\nrzmpb
L f.m /
5! b w0

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Kohler SV740-0002 Blower Housing & Baffles

Page 15 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 KH-32-027-03-S 1 Housing Blower Kit (Inc. 2 & KH-41-037-10-S)
2  KH-32-096-08-S 1 Air Cleaner Cover
4  KH-M-545016-S 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 16
5 KH-M-645016-S 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 16
6 KH-32-146-05-S 1 Backing Plate Kit
7  KH-32-063-12-S 1 Cyl. Barrel Baffle - #2 Side
8 KH-32-063-02-S 1 Valley Baffle - #2 Side
9 KH-M-545010 1 S  Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X .8 X 10

10 KH-32-063-03-S 1 Valley Baffle - #1 Side

11  KH-32-063-10-S 1 Cyl. Barrel Baffle - #1 Side

12 KH-24-086-12 1 Tap Screw, M6 X 1.7 X 18

15 KH-41-403-10-S 1 /P Regulator/Rectifier

16  KH-25-086-158-S 1 Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 10

KH-41-037-10-S 1 Service Nameplate Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 16 of 47

GTX1054 Tractor

Kohler SV740-0002 Crankcase & Crankshaft

—

I

™,

SNy -
wm w Lwlxwmmmmmmmmmwv
m m\\\\ "

_H Bl

o
o

o0
oy

/

™

s

~

N~
(28]
<.
=
||Wu-1 .
[()=8)
o Ny
<t
[en)
<t
LN
oN
<r
AN, 7y AN, R SR
NN NN
D
,’”I"“\\ Ilﬂun-\\ /Ilu\\ \\ ””"”H“\\
(o)
o0 <t
o0 M
[al] "
(2]
o
(28]
o
[en]
(2]
e
(o]
[

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Kohler SV740-0002 Crankcase & Crankshaft

Page 17 of 47

KH-25-357-14-S
KH-32-522-03

KH-32-755-01-S
KH-SV740-0002
KH-25-113-39-S
KH-32-113-60-S

Camshaft Lubricant Not Shown
SV710-740 Shortblock Not Shown

Gasket Set Not Shown

Replacement Engine Not Shown
Clear Laminate Decal Not Shown
Fill Check Decal Not Shown

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
2 KH-25-153-02-S 1 Dipstick Assembly (Includes 2)
3  KH-M-545013-S 1 Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 13
7  KH-24-126-19 1 Oil Fill Tube Bracket
10 KH-24-018-04-S 1 Breather Reed Retainer
11  KH-12-402-02 1 Breather Reed
12 KH-24-380-16-S 1 /P Locating Pin
14  KH-25-874-01-S 1 /P Piston Kit w/ Ring Set (Inc. 15, 16)
15 KH-24-018-01-S 1 /P Piston Pin Retainer
17  KH-12-422-07-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (White .028)
18 KH-32-012-01-S 1 Camshaft Kit (Inc. KH-25-357-14-S)
19 KH-28-032-09-S 1 Governor Cross Shaft Seal
20 KH-24-018-09-S 1 Ring Retainer
21  KH-M-931010-S 1 Flat Washer, 9 Mm
22 KH-24-468-15-S 1 Flat Washer, 11.32
23  KH-24-144-38-S 1 /P Governor Cross Shatft
24  KH-24-038-04-S 1 /P Dipstick Assembly (Inc. 2)
25  KH-25-874-03-S 1 Piston Kit w/ Ring Set (0.25) 83mm
28  KH-24-108-16-S 1 /P Ring Set (.25)
29  KH-12-422-08-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Blue .03)
30 KH-12-422-09-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Red .032)
31 KH-12-422-10-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Yellow .034)
32 KH-12-422-11-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Green .036)
33  KH-12-422-12-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Gray .038)
34  KH-12-422-13-S 1 /P Camshatft Shim (Black .04)
36 KH-24-032-19-S 1 /P Oil Seal (Helix Lip)
37 KH-24-067-24-S 1 S  Connecting Rod (Std)
38  KH-25-123-07-S 1 S  Tube Assembly (Inc. 4-6)
39 KH-24-108-14-S 1 Ring Set (Std)
40 KH-25-874-01-S 1 /P Kit, Piston w/Ring
41  KH-52-139-09-S 1 /P Cup Plug
42  KH-32-014-04-S 1 S  Crankshaft (Includes 2)
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

KH-32-113-09-S

27HP Courage Twin (Bullets) Decal Not

Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 18 of 47

GTX1054 Tractor

Kohler SV740-0002 Engine Controls

~ o)
X
_\ 0 / K
\ \
AN
o} (] /!, /
PAL = /\ /
o~ / / el
7 \/ )
Aﬂuuunﬂ“HUH\A 7 \\\W IVMW V A!.\.\
) / INL_22, A
\\\\ \\“HHHHﬂuuw & \ < i
7 il
i ) \ =
\\\ A/. uw \ — L
2 y -
\mw %‘ % Au\\ / / ~ Aw%\
y \\ Se o \\\\ , <3 mav
s H\ -
o 7
YR 7o Vs
(—aq i,.,A NN~
,” h 1% ‘mmmwv\ //// J/ \\
oL IR R
N \““ mNu e \\w JMWIW \\\ P \\,
\Q N\ [ ee [/ e R \~" v
{0 N\ / m @/ \ X
/ A‘«‘ / =
—x» / -yary
v/ Gz
// \\ e e TN
// / , y AN \\ A\\ @ \v
- SRR N
me -
O An m
"t e
e /, ““““.N\MW)/ IA
=t ll!l..il)HHnHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHMu &l.u\\\\\ ”MVI.\
& ~
\\meb p MMW / \V
p o &Y
) YOI
Ly . B S ) \x\ \\ @%WWW (¢ale
||||| Ag\m\%@ \\“\V / Ammww// <t
/ y/4 \\ / mew N e
Y /874 J &3
< ige. -4 o
@ i
P i
/ “, 7///
Ve \“W \\ m.\\ﬁ 773
o (( \N\ S ———— \ V
/W\ TS Gm,nvnxwv \\ “\
4
/ /
V' p S
o Ammmv MWWW
\ ﬁww mwm
iooe
t/

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Kohler SV740-0002 Engine Controls

Page 19 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-24-211-03-S 1 Rd. Hd. Sqg. Neck Bolt, M6 X 1.0 X 25
3  KH-M-641060-S 1 /P Flg. Nut, M6 X 1.0
4  KH-24-089-01 1 Linkage Spring
5 KH-25-158-08 1 /P Linkage Retaining Bushing
6 KH-24-079-04 1 Throttle Linkage
7  KH-25-158-11 1 /P Throttle Linkage Bushing
8 KH-M-545016-S 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 16
9  KH-M-547050-S 1 Lock Nut, M5 X .8
10 KH-24-089-03 1 Choke Return Spring
12 KH-M-645016-S 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 16
14  KH-12-237-01 1 Cable Clamp
15 KH-24-086-43-S 1 Lbd. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 16
16  KH-24-079-22-S 1 Choke Linkage
17  KH-24-112-27-S 1 Control Assembly Spacer
20 KH-24-468-01 1 Flat Washer. 5.5mm
22  KH-41-468-03 1 Spring Washer, 1.4
30 KH-24-089-55-S 1 Governor Spring
33 KH-24-089-18 1 /P Governor Spring
35 KH-24-090-51-S 1 /P Governor Lever
36 KH-24-126-172-S 1 /P Control Bracket
38 KH-25-086-151-S 1 Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 25mm
39 KH-32-089-03-S 1 Speed Control Spring
40 KH-32-090-07-S 1 Governor Spring Lever
41  KH-32-090-08-S 1 Speed Control Lever
42  KH-32-090-09-S 1 Speed Setting Lever
43  KH-32-090-10-S 1 Choke Lever

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 20 of 47

GTX1054 Tractor

Kohler SV740-0002 Fuel System

LN

..\\\\mw!uw.

W
o -

.mwuv.,
\‘mw
e B "7

=)=

S
uw%

“Mm”m/

Loy w
VW -

-

/

o
-

Il/'

‘
/)

V.

)

fe

48]

(&

y

- AW\ \

uwwvﬂﬂu/mmg
| Ammb.n D

L

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor

Kohler SV740-0002 Fuel System

Page 21 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
2  KH-24-041-52-S 1 /P Carburetor Gasket
3  KH-24-041-14 1 /P Air Cleaner Base Gasket
4  KH-M-629105-S 1 Stud, M6 X 1.0 X 106
5 KH-M-641060-S 1 /P Flg. Nut, M6 X 1.0
6 KH-25-237-14-S 1 /P Hose Clamp, 1.2
7  KH-25-111-34-S 1 Fuel Line
11  KH-24-086-12 1 Tap Screw, M6 X 1.7 X 18
12 KH-24-393-16 1 /P Fuel Pump
13  KH-25-050-22-S1 1 /P Fuel Filter
14  KH-47-154-01-S 1 /P Cable Clip
15 KH-32-853-12-S 1 /P Carburetor Kit, 19mm (Inc. 2 & 3)
KH-24-757-36-S 1 Choke Repair Service Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not
Shown
KH-24-757-38-S 1 Gasket Repair Service Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not
Shown
KH-24-757-44-S 1 Float Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not Shown
KH-24-757-45-S 1 /P Solenoid Valve Repair Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not
Shown
KH-24-757-46-S 1 /P Repair Overhaul Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



@

—

Page 22 of 47

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kohler SV740-0002 Head,Valve & Breather

GTX1054 Tractor

[ap]

P—

L WGP

(S a1

g==n— OO~
B-~—g

e () ek,

O 38

Tl

- = EES T
<I nHIMHW H_ﬂﬂW wﬁww

2] ,///HAM

== I —

™
<+

,

e

[}
o)

N
Er——]
A
/s
o/
/A
— T

(12}

A ME N
mw,kmw _ hhwmw

LM
o
O
i~
am=—c

©

o]

o
st MWHHHHHHHHD
Y s
T le==
| | e
A PNI=—
\\ mem/r ilumm

e8]
™

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor

Kohler SV740-0002 Head,Valve & Breather

Page 23 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-32-096-06-S 1 Breather Valve Cover Kit (Inc. 2)
2  KH-24-153-30-S 1 /P Valve Cover O-Ring
3  KH-M-651030-S 1 Flg. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 30
5 KH-12-755-03 1 /P Retainer Kit
6 KH-12-173-01 1 /P Valve Spring Cap
7  KH-24-089-02 1 /P Valve Spring
8 KH-235011-S 1 /P Spring Retainer
9 KH-66-032-05-S 1 /P Valve Stem Seal
10 KH-24-017-01 1 /P Intake Valve (Std)
11  KH-24-016-01 1 /P Exhaust Valve (Std)
12  KH-32-326-06-S 1 Kit, Breather Hose Kit (Inc. 13)
13 KH-25-237-14-S 1 /P Hose Clamp, 1.2
14  KH-32-081-02-S 1 Breather Housing Kit (Inc. 15, 16)
15 KH-M-547050-S 1 Lock Nut, M5 X .8
16  KH-32-468-01-S 1 Sealing Washer
17  KH-32-072-03-S 1 Breather Cover Stud
18  KH-32-019-02-S 1 /P Tappet
20 KH-32-841-01-S 1 Cylinder Head Gasket Kit (Inc. 26,
KH-24-041-49-S And KH-24-153-27-S)
26  KH-12-086-16 1 S  Flg. Screw, M 10 X 1.5 X 90
28  KH-24-755-141-S 1 /P Breather Valve Cover Kit (Inc. 2 & 3)
29  KH-25-445-01-S 1 /P Lifting Strap
30 KH-M-645016-S 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 16
31 KH-32-096-04-S 1 Breather Cover Kit (Inc. 32)
33  KH-32-050-01-S 1 Breather Filter
34  KH-32-318-13-S 1 /P #1 Cylinder Head Assembly Kit (Inc. Exhaust
Mounting Hardware)
35 KH-32-318-14-S 1 /P #2 Cylinder Head Assembly Kit (Inc. Exhaust
Mounting Hardware)
36 KH-32-146-09-S 1 Guide Plate
37 KH-32-072-04-S 1 Rocker Stud
38 KH-32-186-03-S 1 Rocker Arm
39  KH-32-100-05-S 1 Hex Nut Assembly (Includes 39)
40 KH-25-086-168-S 1 /P Set Screw
41  KH-25-599-01-S 1 Rocker Arm Pivot
42  KH-32-411-04-S 1 /P Push Rod
43  KH-32-326-07-S 1 /P Fuel Pump Hose w/ Clamp Kit (Inc. 44)
44  KH-25-237-01-S 1 Hose Clamp
KH-32-755-03-S 1 Cylinder Head Hardware Kit (Not Shown)
(Services 1 Head, Quantities Listed Are For
Both Heads) (Inc. 5-11, 19, 22, 25 & 34)
KH-24-153-27-S 1 /P Intake Port O-Ring (Not Shown)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 24 of 47

GTX1054 Tractor

Kohler SV740-0002 Ignition & Electrica

MU

NIRRT |

e AT A
TR

L e\ |
L S S e

fatai]

am{ma =

W)/ |§/=]=1,

i Yo mmraiain iR R R R Y
i

/

B 7 s e SR NN S

T

5

JriYamad

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Kohler SV740-0002 Ignition & Electrical

Page 25 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-32-162-03-S 1 Grass Screen
2 KH-12-086-14 1 Flg. Screw, M 10 X 1.5 X 45
3  KH-12-468-03 1 /P Flat Washer, 13/32
4  KH-20-146-05-S 1 /P Fan Mounting Plate
5 KH-32-157-01-S 1 15 Amp Stator Kit (Inc. KH-25-452-01-S)
6 KH-32-025-15-S 1 /P Flywheel Assembly
7  KH-X-42-15 1 /P Key, 3/16 X 5/8
8  KH-25-155-41-S 1 /P Connector
11  KH-237878 1 /P 15 Amp Stator Kit
14  KH-M-548025-S 1 /P Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 25
15  759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
16  KH-24-584-52-S 1 S  Module Ignition Kit
17  KH-M-545020-S 1 Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X .8 X 20
KH-25-454-03-S 1 Wire Tie Not Shown
KH-25-454-05-S 1 Tie Not Shown
KH-32-176-26-S 1 Wiring Harness Not Shown
KH-25-454-05-S 1 Tie Not Shown
KH-25-452-01-S 1 Terminal Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 26 of 47

GTX1054 Tractor

Kohler SV740-0002 Oil Pan & Lubrication

™~

(pu—

o
o

v

Q
N

ress

(80!
\
/ ) Ve
7\
S e
g AR
4 /mmw&mm /
VSRR Y
| 060 I 00]
0 :
Gom “aly)y N /
A y
.ﬂu.. \\
=/ 24
........... /
/
NN e \\
L=\ s ©
N { /
o) [~ N\ / g
~ O / PR
o) Lr~o T/ am-§h
e e e \
/
o I
2—@

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Kohler SV740-0002 Oil Pan & Lubrication

Page 27 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
2 KH-32-086-01-S 1 Shd. Thd. Frm. Screw, M6 X .0 X 6.5
3  KH-32-393-10-S 1 /P Oil Pump Assembly
4  KH-24-043-12 1 /P Governor Gear w/ Pin Kit (Inc. 5)
5 KH-12-380-01 1 /P Governor Regulating Pin
6  KH-24-448-02-S 1 Locking Tab
7  KH-12-144-02 1 Governor Gear Shaft
8 KH-25-032-06-S 1 /P Oil Seal
9 KH-32-123-01-S 1 Oil Feed Tube - Filter To Pan
11  KH-24-153-01 1 /P Oil Pick-Up O-Ring
13  KH-25-139-60-S 1 /P Plug, Ctsk. Pipe Plug, 1/8
17  KH-12-050-01-S 1 /P Oil Filter
18 KH-24-086-17-S 1 /P Flg. Screw, M8 x 1.25 x 45
19 KH-25-139-57-S 1 /P Sqg. Hd. Pipe Plug, 3/8
23  KH-32-199-14-S 1 /P Oil Pan Assembly (Inc. 2-9, 11, 24-27)
24  KH-32-123-06-S 1 Oil Feed Tube
25  KH-32-153-05-S 1 O-Ring
26  KH-32-136-05-S 1 Oll Filter Nipple
27  KH-32-468-02-S 1 Flat Washer
39 KH-32-123-09-S 1 Oil Feed Tube Assembly (Includes 11, 24, 25)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 28 of 47

GTX1054 Tractor

Kohler SV740-0002 Starting System

&

N

AN
/ A/.ﬂuv, \
/f T
\\\ \ nnmmn// .i‘nﬂ”ll
\ ////, //II
\ / \ / /
/ \\ \
A . ’ w | ”
AN (T /N\-H-.Jr T\ / |
&\ AL
- ~7 / |
N .."n\k\ Y/ \\ / |
N at /) \ ‘
// . \ \ \ \\
AN Aanuw. /S //
\, & /' / Ve
IIv AAMWU_W‘ \NIIII.\ l\\“\
\ N 4
/ /
//
!/ /
/
/
\ \
..m.\ \ /
p"wm“u ,

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor Page 29 of 47
Kohler SV740-0002 Starting System

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
2  KH-32-098-03-S 1 /P Starter Assembly
4  KH-M-851080-S 1 /P Flg. Screw, M8 X 1.25 X 80

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor Page 30 of 47
Label Map

FTIN2002
LR RVA e ion]
R R,

RSN D R O R
R —_—_ RS

SRR
R -

T .-
o A M aaRESaGaSaaaaaTT e o T T T e L
—k&mwmmmmmm‘mm\_
R \k\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\&t\\\\\\\k\m\\\\\\\\\\\\m RN T e e e
R A R R RS RN RO

mm\\\\\\\\\\\mmm\\\\\\

R N \\\\\\\\\m\\\\\\\\\\\m\m\\\\\mm
\\\\\\\\\\\m\&m R b W ey SR A NN
- mmm_
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ N PR N T N WS N
TN -
N

BLADEEPTO, (PN AR

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\\m\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m\\\\\\\\\\\\\
T
R \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\W
oSNNSy
W\\\\m\mm\\m\\\\\\\mm\m O R R R R SRS REERE
A\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\X\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \K\‘W

R
R e saaaasssSs
Wmm\\\\\\\\m\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\mm
b R R
R R ..
_m&m\m\mm&m\mmm
AR A RS
recoaranosasaguoaet R AR A s
R

RN
R R T T T T Ty

A AL AN A AS A AL AN
RS R R T S
R N A R N A R Y G TO-REN 2 ] BITETER 00 SRSTERTER
& TR
P ERRaaSSs

...
=N

R
IS
IR
‘BERARRE A8

?7

“\\§§\§§%%%%i%%%%}m\k’m‘f'l__..___"""""""""""“—-—-—-—-—-—m"‘“‘“‘"““‘""‘
_RHrhaas :
\\nm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\wmmmn
.
s e a IS
T e e _ e R  ._s
T
TR
RN
T TR
Nl MRS

) u—.\k\\“\“\“\“\\\\\\\\\“\\\“\“\“\“\““\\“\“\“
R e A R R T Y
R A
ey
R ——————STESEEEEEE
R TaORESE—_—__—___—s
.

e,

s e
SRSMARTIIE] n\\'\\\

IErqm!: To Book ol !Snmk Flog
{Bsck Spindfez §918-06718 Fuel Filter KH-25-D50-22-51
{iguition Key §30E-2054R Bt Gapactty 57.662

{8ianchs

TR

R Ry
AR R R R

R R R R R

AEaineEesas
S SRR Y
B S
.‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ o

ARNEiEaNNRNg
N Y I . 3 .S
RS, AT R
T - g ' T
A R S S e VR N
NNy AR R T aaaaN
A ; R R TR DR R R R R R R L AR RS SRR R T NN,
RN B R T A e A A T AN A N A
o g o A NN A AN S N A ST N A N R
R AR AR R RRRRRF IR R N N N
W\
RSEEE

o

T

PRE

m
R R R S A R R
m\mmmﬂ
AR AR AR BIRRRBERR L LA S RN
RRRRAR RN
R o R T
R R A
R NN
-
R R I T
B Soboasecnsecene LI

R R
N
TR

S —

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor Page 31 of 47
Label Map
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

777D13983  777D13983 1 LABEL-FENDER REAR V-TWN C CADET
777533233  777S33233 1 LABEL-FLOORBRD SAFETY HYDRO

777123293 777123293 1 LABEL-DECK HEIGHT
777D12929  777D12929 1 LABEL-RGT SIDE HOOD SCOOP
777D12928  777D12928 1 LABEL-LFT SIDE HOOD SCOOP
977530145  977S30145 1 /P LABEL

777123294 777123294 1 LABEL-THROTTLE/CHOKE

777123133 777123133 1 LABEL-FUEL LEVEL

777123292 777123292 1 LABEL-A STY DASH PNL

777123132 777123132 1 LABEL-HYDRO RELEASE
777D13924  777D13924 1 LABEL-DECK WASH SYSTEM
777X44160  777X44160 1 LABEL-PARTS LIST GTX 1054
777D14127  777D14127 1 LABEL-GTX 1054 HYDRO V-TWN RH
777D14126  777D14126 1 LABEL-GTX 1054 HYDRO V-TWN LH
777D11758  777D11758 1 LABEL-CYCLO CUT 54"
777D12864  777D12864 1 LABEL-C LOGO GRILLE C CADET

777122679 777122679 1 LABEL-CHECK ENG Ol
777533183  777S33183 1 LABEL-DECK SAFETY
777S30503  777S30503 1 /P LABEL-DANGER CHUTE

777122265 777122265 1 LABEL-BELT ROUTE

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 32 of 47

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Mower Deck

\
€ ‘w =
ﬂi\}w )
L TN = \\
bot™ \ \
\Y/4
m <> \\
\‘/ e ey O /
P /B2 mv M:; e~ Mr Am\
= /.)L/._..J o / M hu. Mﬂ W
o VU S\
N,
= - = S A\
=, - /AM// . A/ 4./ s ._/ / \
&- A;];Lmé ..... o — b — \ \ \
A A e o oy ) \ co o N
mv rmm,nw.// xn\ VO \ 13,_.3/ . p A ¥ >
> ) gh HHHB .u.ml”lll.ll = / b R v )\, ) \m"”H\n )
,m, W ee / A lmm }Ihuuuﬁuuuuﬂ J B\ (Eegpo’| (1 AN NN v //Nw\,,
N e \ V ANUE WA ST |_ il 3 \7/ v O\ \,
.vmu § (=] \\ <t ey an \QV/ N~ / \7/ / \ J/
o 0 e s© | AV AL WAN ,ﬁ_w\ \V // \V e
o £ 283 S Enfl 6 >y _ 74 .
SRR Wt/ AR/ AN # N AN\ EE
IAVV iwl.v,.@x/o m. e .Hiiif..B.ix rwv awvl!.@ &N.mu f/ // \\ / N7\ / M\
b, ) s g NN L
) = S o aw =+ NN / NG
~ \ 1 A@v\fm Wmmv “ .-:A/ -~ MH.\ \/ X \An. Au, \ Ama._ /
/N n,_ A\ o RA VY \ N> w 2
P o ,\v ,VVF =t /- x v\ / //”H AX / \/ f

WWW.mymowerparts.com

NG \V” n---K . \
&v “:M, 1M“WN,\AJ/5 | Avw---u-. m\ /“, Ar_ .s
&/ alt AR W A AR
,,J \ \ Mmﬁ [P . /HH llllll
’ \ o\ ST
// \./. o / /
DAY
\ \ Mmu TR 4
AN A FUY ~—\ &Y
o i T T e 2N\ Y\ / ,A,
AN GES Lo PIF F SN/ NN
‘ & o=y 7 \ /5
m*/ V -0-€ mg I v.t € Iav@vwﬁﬁuuuuu@v ﬂm/ N ~f N/ // \ \\ /// @Amwww/ :m w/r o
/mwu /) )’ "N\ / e MR\ W\ Y
N y N (o -t AR\ Y \ N
Mm)\@ .v.__ “ \ / %ﬂ,_ = A \ ”7/,,\ /ﬂ /HWV/\,»/ //// /
= f g/ / =) \\
mﬁvmmmw / “ \ /WMW/ )
=2 » 3 A
/ a\?\ 2 mm@mﬂ\ \
v ! Wxnv —— .\ g //;///.// \\“\
" \O _ = A
I~ ~.




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor Page 33 of 47
Mower Deck
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 12650-0637 1 Height Adjust Bracket
2 96606 1 /P Retainer Hook Bracket
3 918-0671D 1 /P Spindle Assembly
4  683-0254B-4021 1 Deck Hanger Bracket Assembly
5 983-04585-4021 1 /P Deck Assembly
6  683-0459-0637 1 Idler Assembly
7  703-2093-0637 1 /P Inner Baffle
8 703-3279-4021 1 Deflector Chute Stop
9  710-04095 1 Hex Screw, 3/8-16:1.00
10 710-04484 1 Taptite Screw, 5/16-18:.750
11  710-0521 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16:3.00
12 710-0528 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18:1.25
13  710-0597 1 /P Hex Screw, 1/4-20:1.00
14  710-0623 1 /P Taptite Screw, 3/8-16:0.750
15  710-0859 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16:2.50
16  710-3103 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18:2.00
17  710-3168 1 /P Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16:1.00
18 710-3178 1 /P Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16:0.75
19 911-0332 1 /P Clevis Pin, .50 DIA X .78 LG
20 911-3314 1 /P Roller Pin, 1/2 DIAXx 7.31 LG
21  712-0229 1 Push Nut, 3/8
22  712-04063 1 /P Flangelock Nut, 5/16-18
23  712-04064 1 /P Flangelock Nut, 1/4-20
24  712-04065 1 /P Flangelock Nut, 3/8-16
25  712-0417A 1 /P Flange Nut, 5/8-18
26  712-04243 1 Flexlock Nut, 1/2-13
27 912-0641 1 /P Hex Nut, M16-1.5 DIN 936
28  912-3010 1 /P Hex Nut, 5/16-18
29  712-3022 1 /P Hexlock Nut, Counterlock, 1/2-13
30 914-0111 1 /P Cotter Pin, 3/32:1.0
31 914-0145 1 /P Click Pin, .092 x 1.64 LG
32 714-0162 1 /P Cotter Pin, 5/32:1.25
33  753-04070 1 /P Lynch Pin, .1875
34  714-04040 1 /P Bow Tie Cotter Pin
35 914-0470 1 /P Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1.25
36 715-0108 1 /P Spring Pin, 1/4 DIA x 1.00 LG
37 917-04074 1 /P Deck Gear
38 921-04041 1 /P Water Nozzle Adaptor
39 731-0335 1 Deck Roller
40  731-05679 1 Front Roller
41  732-04652 1 Compression Spring, .535 OD x 1.751 LG
42  732-04692 1 Extension Spring, .85 OD x 5.915 LG
43  732-0934 1 Extension Spring, 1.15 OD x 5.99 LG
44  734-04155 1 Deck Wheel
45  936-0119 1 /P Lock Washer, 5/16
46  936-0179 1 /P Flat Washer, .531 x 1.25 x .100
47  736-0225 1 /P Lock Washer, 5/8
48  936-0300 1 /P Flat Washer, .406 x .875 x .059
49  936-0921 1 /P Lock Washer, 1/2
50 737-04003D 1 /P Deck Water Nozzle
51  738-0295 1 Shaft, .750 x .47.12
52  738-1229A 1 Shield Screw, .625 x 2.50:1/2-13
53  938-3056

WWW. mylmo\/\?erf)@dtgré@m% x 2.50:3/8-16



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor Page 34 of 47
Mower Deck

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  942-0677B 1 /P Blade
55  747-04938 1 Belt Keeper Rod
56  747-05141A 1 Deck Lift Rod
57  937-3000 1 /P Lube Fitting
58  747-05284 1 Deck Sway Rod
59 747-1116 1 /P Deck Release Handle Rod
60 950-0212 1 /P Spacer, .82 ID x 1.00 OD x .53
61  750-04597 1 Spacer, .380 x .900 x 1.313
62  750-0933 1 Spacer, .385 ID x .88 x .64
63  954-04083 1 /P VBelt
64  756-04129B 1 /P Idler Pulley, 4.25"DIA
65  783-04013A-0637 1 /P Pulley Stabilizer Bracket
66  783-04690B-0637 1 /P Deck Skirt
67  783-04726-0637 1 Stationary Idler Bracket
68  738-1197 1 Spindle Shaft, 6.95 LG
69  783-1470A-4021 1 RH Spindle Cover
70  783-1471-4021 1 LH Spindle Cover
71  941-0919 1 /P Ball Bearing, .787 ID x 1.85 OD x .551
72  748-0160A 1 Spacer, .790 ID x 1.25 OD x .175
73  750-1000 1 Spacer, .80 x 1.10 x 1.322 LG
74 750-1349A 1 /P Spacer, .79 x 1.82 x .55 LG
75  756-04216 1 Deck Pulley
76  631-04070A 1 /P Chute Assembly
77  711-04565 1 Hinge Pin
78  732-04372 1 Torsion Spring, .44 ID x 2.0
79  783-05030 1 Chute Bracket

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 35 of 47

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Quick Reference

‘_ﬁ-___v

__..

|
‘_“__ __

S

i
e

—— e L
s .

WWW.mymowerparts.com

I



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Quick Reference

Page 36 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
KH-32-883-03-S1 1 /P Air Filter & Pre-Cleaner
KH-12-050-01-S 1 /P Oil Filter
KH-25-050-22-S1 1 /P Fuel Filter
KH-24-584-52-S 1 S Ignition Module
N/A 1 Voltage Regulator
KH-24-393-16 1 /P Fuel Pump
KH-24-757-46-S 1 /P Carb Repair Kit
KH-24-757-45-S 1 /P Carburetor Solenoid
954-04244A 1 /P Drive Belt (Trans)
954-04083 1 /P PTO/Deck Belt
942-0677B 1 /P Blades
712-0417A 1 /P Blade Nut
918-0671D 1 /P Spindle Assy. w/Pulley
734-04155 1 Deck Wheels (Front)
N/A 1 Deck Wheels (Back)
921-04041 1 /P Water Nozzle Adapter
923-0448A 1 /P Ball Joints
725-04363 1 Brake Switch
751-0603A 1 /P Fuel Cap
725-04439 1 Solenoid
925-2054A 1 /P Ignition Keys
925-04227B 1 /P Ignition Switch Module
725-04258 1 /P P.T.O. Switch
917-1774C 1 /P P.T.O. Clutch
19A40002100 1 /P Bagger Attachment
190-841-190 1 Mulch Attachment

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 37 of 47

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Seat, Fender & Li

o e~
/ Y
AN@|M®.
8 N\ \
“W\m)/www,,eu \\ \w @wv/v /,/V N
7 o
Y
/ / /)
/
/ /
™ 4 \m\ \ |
\ - / / A\ .
VO </ 4 /, 7N
/ \ W WA - hRW\\ll,./////M/\A / / N\ / / W/ \

WWW.mymowerparts.com

b \, \\ / /o e & NV
\ ’ = \\\ ) VAV e \ /
XS \\/A N 7 A . . \ ~ /y
RS0 Vv At ) \ P A,
\HN- Awmmw e // ~=/ w_.m;(e / [= “/ﬁ I =
/ \\ 1 / e /////l\\\ o MW = /// ,,“\/\Nulww /,
\ \\ ,Wv A&ﬁ \\ ¥ ;wv y /
/ \ . // ~ M.‘c 7N\ ,/ﬂJnn hnw
ey N \ = [ //, \@m —
e /// L a // /
AN e Te &
\\ o \,I, "5 N,
- v V4 P S
- N / /_ o \ mnn_
~ N, \\ \\ \H\\)”v \ \\ / w
/.\\\\\ s \ - // g -
- A~
\\ s P [ - P
VI \ A
/g4 s 7/ N
VI /i bl
Y/ AGyey/ /4 /
ANV
AN 7
m a4



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor Page 38 of 47
Seat, Fender & Lift

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 683-04301-0637 /P Shaft Ass’y, Lift
2  712-04063 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Grf
3 712-04065 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Grf
4  914-0104 /P Pin, Cotter, .072 Dia. x 1.13
5  714-04040 /P Pin, Cotter, Bow-Tie 72
6  716-0106A Ring, E Type, .625 Dia. Shatft
7 720-04139 Grip, Handle, Cub, .50 ID
8 732-0874 /P Spring, Torsion
9  736-0105 /P Washer, Spring, .401 x .870 x .063
10  738-0138A /P Screw, Shoulder, .437 x .470, 5/16-18
11  938-0380 /P Bolt, Shoulder, .50, 3/8-16
12 941-0225 /P Bearing, Hex Flange
13  746-0968 Cable, Lift, 16.16

14 747-04962A

15  756-04331

16 783-05546A-0637
17 731-06584

18  710-04484

19  712-3004A

20 732-04563

/P Handle, Lift,
Pulley, Roller, Cable
/P Link, Lift
Door, Cover, Fender
Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750,
/P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Gr5, Sd Lk
Spring, Compr’, .68 x 1.065 x .055

21  725-0157 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05 x 7.4
22  732-04561 Spring, Comprs, 1.71 x 3.735 x .238
23  938-0296 /P Screw, Shoulder, .437 x .268, 5/16-18

24  783-06049-0637
25  783-06088-0637
26  783-06050

27  783-06448

28  710-1260A

29  710-0599

30 710-0895

31 731-06700

32 731-06676

33  747-05039

34  736-3078

35 710-04482

Bracket, Mounting, Seat
Bracket, Pivot, Seat
Lever, Seat Adjustment
Clip, Retaining, Switch
/P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, .75, Gr5, Std
/P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500,
Screw, HL, 1/4-15, 0.750,
Cover, Fender, RH
Cover, Fender, LH
Pin, Door
/P Washer, Flat .344 x 1.00 x .063
Hex Flange Screw, 3/8/16, .875, Gr5 Seat
stop bolt, one used

RPRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPRPRREPRPRPRPRRERRERRPRRERERER

36 783-06118-4021 1 Fender, Cub Hydro

37 726-3046 1 /P Clip, Ratchet, .250 Dia

38  735-04137 1 Pad, Foot, LH

39 735-04139 1 Pad, Foot, RH

40  757-04132 1 Seat, High Back Cloth w/o Arm Rest
41  925-05013 1 /P Switch, Seat

42 783-06181-0637 1 Bracket, Lift

43  757-04073 1 Arm Rest Kit

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 39 of 47

GTX1054 Tractor

Steering

b
.<

I~

\ n..‘M/M w //
umw N\
W
\ﬂ\\ , _,,T\
/r@
/m,‘h,\ i

p——

Y
=t
[ o -
N
e pore
e e
I

o o
e -
—— i

- o
I,

e e
e s

\o=—"

/)
N !
o .
N
Y ..,KWW»/

s T e
e p—
T e
— -

e

\s

/

~
o~
h,mn,v M
A4
_mmwA_
\
V.
X
% AN A
\ oy -
q “m, \.e\., e =} \ow (@)
=~ . \L@PT@WA = 5 \“,
SN0 VAN ) O
» \,ei,\vﬁuv \ \ 2/ / (7))
v & W/ \@m +
-« mmwv m‘ i~ \‘,/ // . u\i w
VAR AN\
/R & y B AN o
_ \ \\ oo /v // \\ [l ] q
. \
// aamw, / //f / \m
\.wwu. wL_ /@ {)Am Au. W
& ,;!,,/y 3 \ X ” e~
® | / w,,/ /M/ < O
v VA7 N,
LN /e W= 0) w e P ~ m
PRI / \\ SN T By | N/ £~
G-my 7 o / = Py A A
\\\\\\\\ 05 (Y IR/ E
' P e .\ - \W / o “m“ /,U W
mv“.. ey G @, ,_RMw -
,n7 .)3,“ V\/
® L \ww
/\@\me mz .i_\xr



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor Page 40 of 47
Steering
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-04095 1 Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.00, Gr5, Spec
2 710-0514 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.00, Gr5, Std
3  710-0650 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, .875, Gr5, Lock
4 711-04998 1 Link, Drag LH
5 711-04999 1 Link, Drag RH
6 912-0240 1 /P Nut, Jam, 7/16-20, Gr2
7  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Grf,
8 712-0459 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 7/16-20, Grb, Lock
9  712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Gr5, Sd Lk
10  717-1550F 1 /P Gear, Steering, 11/90 Ratio
11  717-1554 1 Gear, Pinion, Steering
12 923-0448A 1 /P Ball Joint, 7/16-20, Lock
13  936-3004 1 /P Washer, Flat, .406 x .875 x .105
14  736-3084 1 /P Washer, Flat, .51 x1.12 x .06
15  738-04262 1 Shaft, Steering, .625 OD x 25, Cub
16  738-04363 1 Spacer, Shoulder, .385x 1.25 x .3025
17  731-04532B 1 Cover, Steering Wheel, Cub Cadet
18 741-04237B 1 /P Bearing, Flange, Hex 5/8 Pm
19  783-06043-0637 1 Bracket, Support, Steering
20 638-04040-0637 1 S Axle Ass'y, RH .750 Dia.
21  638-04041-0637 1 S  Axle Ass'y, LH .750 Dia.
22  710-0395 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 2.25, Gr5, Std
23  710-0859 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 2.50, Gr5, Std
24  710-3180 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 1.75, Gr5, Std
25 912-0214 1 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-24, Grb
26  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Grf
27  714-0162 1 /P Pin, Cotter, 5/32, 1.25
28  719-04413A 1 Axle, Pivot Bar, Cast
29  748-04065-0637 1 /P Steering, Block
30 748-04068 1 Spacer, .71 1D x .125 OD x .56
31 750-05280 1 Spacer, .385 x 1.00 x 1.5075
32 731-05674 1 /P Cap, Bumper
33  736-04228A 1 Washer, Flat, .350 x 1.559 x .062
34  631-04008A 1 /P Wheel, Steering, 3 Spoke, Softgrip
35 738-04364B 1 Spacer, .38 x 1.375, Spec

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 41 of 47

GTX1054 Tractor

\ B <
/
a..“ym mv‘r N\ @.ﬁ_/
; — MV A P UMJ
.%A.\&m._mwxu‘mmm___; v » 3
5 @
5 o B\ -
SN RRAXR X N / mu“ﬁfwmw ...... : .L_
,x/ fan | Y A - rl(w 3 /sxylw\\ mvm ¢ & .mmv N\ Lnu 33
J_im,mmw\_ A zaw@%@- e ey u;\_ ) _ _Aﬁ/@ Wmm v/m v n@.n _ Tﬂ./
e $ ok m S
Aﬂ “%m i;vmﬂv¢unnnuuwe-vl\\ - m wmm // mhw
ﬂ,,/ A o~ o \\ . mm v‘mnﬂ
A\ o ol o 4R ,‘w ey A
="\ e\ e
& (/ / / .u | IIV\\W
oy .
-
Ial
\ / 8 B
\ / \J\ . \
\\\ /,/ *@g |||||||||| Am
/
. \
\.mmmm” " \ Foaat
S 8D \ y
@
9\,"_%% \ :
= o mmmmms, W - A//
Al mwm“nimu_w Am \\ €
e/ o VAN
‘ R m v\,.\ ~ /,m 7,N Vmw
e paWiayx ol
B\ W o N/ mw BN\
LJ%M b /A/:m..wﬁ 1 AN \
sl S _J.ﬂ-!-.. ............
«<«mmmw Ammm UW ﬂ|-|;r|m A/ wuu __ & a
@ N\ d%
S @ (e % p
Yo R
- Sy TR N -
c \\ TV / MW T\ ﬁ/ \
2 & me /" \ mf
2 S ENN 8
—_ o0 O Vnnn/ —
= ~ ~ Ammfn u.u/. ||||||
- & H‘Mw S~
= =4
- B\,

1;..) —

\ J MMV\
/ _m/. /
/ /
| .| \
a-VW
[y
" ur
.,wym.
-

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Transmission

Page 42 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 HG-71629 1 Kit, Housing, Main
1 N/A 1 Housing, Main
1 N/A 1 Pin, Standard Headless
1 N/A 1 Bushing, .624 x .719 x .562
1 N/A 1 Bushing, .865 x .985 x .790
1 N/A 1 Bearing, Flange 1.0 x 1.376 x .99
1 N/A 1 Kit, Housing, Side
2 HG-71630 1 Housing, Side
2 N/A 1 Bushing, .624 x .729 x .562
2 N/A 1 Bushing, .865 x .985 x .790
2 N/A 1 Bearing, Flange 1.0 x 1.376 x .99
4  HG-9005110-5600 1 /P Plug, 9/16-18 (Metal)
6 N/A 1 Pin, Standard Headless Order Seal Kit
HG-71632
7  HG-51190 1 /P HFHCS 1/4-20 x 1.25
10 HG-44761 1 S  Seal, Lip .625x 1.0
10 HG-44761 1 S  Seal, Lip .625 x 1.0 Order Seal Kit HG-71632
12  HG-52558 1 Assembly, Fitting, Metal
13  HG-50928 1 /P Gasket Material (Not Shown)
20 HG-52910 1 Center Section, LH, CHRG Also Incl. In Ref
201, HG-71639
22 HG-51448 1 Plate, Bypass
22 HG-51448 1 Plate, Bypass Also Incl. In Ref 201, HG-71639
23  HG-52114 1 /P Filter, Oil
24  HG-50564 1 Check Plug Also Incl. In Ref 201, HG-71639
25 HG-50564 1 Check Plug Also Incl. In Ref 201, HG-71639
26 HG-52162 1 Seal, Plug 1.250 x .250
26 HG-52162 1 Seal, Plug 1.250 x .250 Order Seal Kit
HG-71632
26 HG-52162 1 Seal, Plug 1.250 x .250 Also Incl. In Ref 201,
HG-71639
27  HG-52137 1 HFHCS 3/8-16 x 1.5 (Patch)
27 HG-52137 1 HFHCS 3/8-16 x 1.5 (Patch) Also Incl. In Ref
201, HG-71639
28 HG-2003071 1 Brg, Jrnl Also Incl. In Ref 201, HG-71639
30 HG-51626 1 Seal, Lip .375 x .75 x .25
30 HG-51626 1 Seal, Lip .375 x .75 x .25 Order Seal Kit
HG-71632
31 HG-51628 1 /P Ring, Retaining .375 External
31 HG-51628 1 /P Ring, Ret .375 External Order Seal Kit
HG-71632
32 HG-52136 1 Rod, Bypass
33 HG-51627 1 Ring, Retaining .750 Internal
33 HG-51627 1 Ring, Ret .750 Internal Order Seal Kit
HG-71632
34 HG-51910 1 Arm, Bypass
35 HG-51630 1 /P Ring, Retaining .375 Internal
35 HG-51630 1 /P Ring, Ret .375 External Order Seal Kit

WWW.mymowerparts:éom



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Transmission

Page 43 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
40 HG-51048 1 /P Trunnion, Swashplate
41  HG-51140 1 /P Seal, Lip18x32x7
41  HG-51140 1 /P Seal, Lip 18 x 32 x 7 Order Seal Kit HG-71632
44 HG-52904 1 Arm, Control Also Incl. In Ref 211, HG-71827
45  HG-44130 1 S  Washer, .24 x .88 x .05
46  HG-51812 1 /P TWHCS 5.16-24 x 1.00 (Patch)
46  HG-51812 1 /P TWHCS 5.16-24 x 1.00 (Patch) Order Seal Kit
HG-71632
46  HG-51812 1 /P Screw 5/16-24 x 1.00 (Patch) Also Incl. In Ref
211, HG-71827
52  HG-52155 1 Shaft, Input Also Incl. In Ref 210, HG-71442
53 HG-50315 1 Brg, Ball 17 x 40 x 12 Open 6203 Also Incl. In
Ref 210, HG-71442
54  HG-2000022 1 /P Ring, Ret Wire .561 ID Order Seal Kit
HG-71632
54 HG-2000022 1 /P Ring, Ret Wire .561 ID Also Incl. In Ref 210,
HG-71442
55  HG-50951 1 /P Washer, 1.23 x 1.56 x .04
56 HG-51161 1 /P Seal, Lip 17 x40 x 17
56 HG-51161 1 /P Seal, Lip 17 x 40 x 7 Order Seal Kit HG-71632
57 HG-50329 1 /P Ring, Retaining 1.575 Internal
57 HG-50329 1 /P Ring, Ret 1.575 Internal Order Seal Kit
HG-71632
60 HG-51462 1 Bearing, Thrust
64 HG-70735 1 Assembly, Cylinder Block, 16cc
65 HG-50551 1 S  Bearing, Thrust Ball 30 x 52 x 13
69 HG-70723 1 /P Assembly, Block 7 Piston
70 HG-44371 1 /P Washer, .63 x1.0x.05
71 HG-44145 1 Ring, Retaining .625 External
71  HG-44145 1 Ring, Ret .625 x External Order Seal Kit
HG-71632
72  HG-52109 1 Gear, 14T
73  HG-52585 1 Shaft, Motor
74  HG-51069 1 Washer, .72 x 1.16 x .04
80 HG-50132 1 /P Washer, .5x1.0x.03
81 HG-52110 1 Gear, 45T
82 HG-52583 1 Gear, 11T
83 HG-51083 1 Pin, Jackshatft
90 HG-50859 1 Ring, Retaining 2.06 Internal
90 HG-50859 1 Ring, Ret .206 Internal Order Seal Kit
HG-71632
91 HG-52577 1 Gear, 60T
92 HG-51939 1 Spacer, 1.04 x 1.65 x .22
94  HG-52564 1 S  Shaft, Axle 1.00 x 13.37, DD
95 HG-50771 1 /P Bearing, Ball 1.0 x 52 x 15
96 HG-50772 1 /P Seal, Lip 25 x 52 x 10 TC (Gray)
96 HG-50772 1 /P Seal, Lip 25 x52 x 10 TC (Gray) Order Seal
Kit HG-71632
105 HG-50752  \WWW.MYIMOWES PENES12Q0R .75



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Transmission

Page 44 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

106  HG-52247 1 Guard, Filter, LH

121  HG-51585 1 Pulley, 4.0"

122  HG-51244 1 S  Hex Lock Nut 1/2-20 (Nylon Insert)

123  HG-51076 1 Screw Hex 1/4-20 x .875

130 HG-52157 1 /P Tube, Connecting

130 HG-52157 1 /P Tube, Connecting Order Seal Kit HG-71632

131 HG-50273 1 /P Gerorter Assembly (1.9cc/REV) Also Incl. In
Ref 203, HG-71411

131  HG-50273 1 /P O-Ring -137,.103 x 2.050 Order Seal Kit
HG-71632

132  HG-52250 1 /P O-Ring - 137, .103 x 2.050 Also Incl. In Ref
203, HG-71411

133 HG-52688 1 /P Cover, Charge Pump Also Incl. In Ref 203,
HG-71411

134  HG-52768 1 Screw, Pan Head 1/4-20 x .75 Also Incl. In Ref
203, HG-71411

135 HG-9001214-4400 1 Ball, Steel 7/16" Also Incl. In Ref 201,
HG-71639

135 HG-9001214-4400 1 Ball, Steel 7/16" Also Incl. In Ref 202,
HG-71436

136 HG-51157 1 Spring, Relief .42 x .75 Also Incl. In Ref 201,
HG-71639

136 HG-51157 1 Spring, Relief .42 x .75 Also Incl. In Ref 202,
HG-71436

137 HG-51805 1 Pin, Spring .125 x .875 Also Incl. In Ref 201,
HG-71639

137 HG-51805 1 Pin, Spring .125 x .875 Also Incl. In Ref 202,
HG-71436

140 HG-52527 1 Spacer, .320 x 1.005 x .179

141  HG-52921 1 Assembly, RTN, Neutral Arm

142  HG-51616 1 S  SHCS 5/16-24 x 1 Patch

145 HG-52914 1 Assembly, RTN Bidirectional Also Incl. In Ref
211, HG-71827

146  HG-51950 1 Washer, .343 x 1.500 x .062

147  HG-51605 1 /P Spring, Extension RTN - 44 LBS

152  HG-52599 1 Gear, Bevel 14T Spline ID

153 HG-52600 1 Gear, Bevel 10T

154  HG-52608 1 Pin, .499 x 1.20

155 HG-52531 1 Ring, Spiral Retaining - 87

155 HG-52531 1 Ring, Sprial Ret .875 Order Seal Kit
HG-71632

170 HG-44132 1 S  Puck, Brake

171  HG-52582 1 Rotor, Brake

172  HG-44134 1 S Plate, Puck

173 HG-44138 1 Bolt, Square Head Also Incl. In Ref 212,

HG-70633

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor
Transmission

Page 45 of 47

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

174  HG-50879 1 Brake Yoke Also Incl. In Ref 212, HG-70633

175  HG-44433 1 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1 w/ Patch

176  HG-51146 1 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 2 w/ Patch

177  HG-44127 1 S Pin, Brk .31 x .73 Plated

178 HG-50919 1 /P Spring, Comp Brake Anti-Drag

179 HG-50911 1 Arm, Brake

181 HG-44142 1 S Nut, Castle 5/16-24 PL

182 HG-44101 1 S  Pin, Cotter 3/32 x 3/4

183 HG-23711 1 Spacer, .26 x .57 x .87

184  HG-44130 1 S Washer, .27 x .88 x .12

185 HG-50884 1 /P Spring, Brake Arm Bias

190 HG-51687 1 Cap, Barbed

191 HG-52474 1 Hose, .28 x .15 x 10.00

196 HG-52922 1 Fitting, Barbed

201 HG-71639 1 Kit, Center Section, LH, CHRG Incl.Ref No.

020,022,024,025,026,027,028,135-137

202 HG-71436 1 Kit, Charge Relief Incl.Ref N0.135-137

203 HG-71411 1 /P Kit, Charge Incl.Ref N0.131-134

210 HG-71442 1 Kit, Input Shaft Incl.Ref No.052-054

211  HG-71827 1 Kit, RTN Bidirectional Incl.Ref N0.044,046,145

212 HG-70633 1 Kit, Brake-Yoke Incl.Ref N0.173-174
HG-71632 1 Kit, Seal (Not Shown) Incl.Ref No.

006,010,026,030,031,033,035,041,046,054,056

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
GTX1054 Tractor

Wheels

R,

S o

. O
(ST I NS,
BT AT 2
5

e Ry,
FEL P A 5555 g
AANNTET A S P
ALi13 1V A SRS
ANV § 1527 77 27 28 22
ANV SN =
AN P Wa
AN/ N AR P
I\ — XY TN,
N oo N o N )
NY TN NNl N
W /77 7N NS MR A
INERITAA .2V =)
[T I N\ g S g S Wl 5
WEOLEE 1 BN WA S e )
BV N NN AL A
W WL U SR WL AU
T TROWLL N\ SN W=l 2t Y
SR TS S, 1 WS LY W W LWAT i 2
W A Vo WhONALY N W W= e B
LTS o A g S A FE, TR WA M ek o” AL 7 19
TP TSI 2 TR NN S AR el
PliNa e A0/ 7% N 5 NN 1 1AL U7
ANILEE 272 S W/ YN TR N\ i
W 22 7N, A NN 71 INT e,
AN 2 Nt A N Tl
IR 77 SN S LA SN AN A
NS 2D A TP
A N AN ol N VN7 "4
&V Y R PO N
N S A =l =N SA N R AN El
N A/4 N WY ) DR et e /
N NP S P AT\ =
[N N 7gn’ W 5" SR L
W1l \ S =K 2
=1 W2 W WA 2
R LW N\ N7 T A
ViV W N W= i )
RO\ W 1\ L
R WA R\ a7
b WA N IRY AL W
O\ N M e AT
W\ )Y L B
THh N\ VA W\
e RN /N i
A N\ [N (e, 4
A 1 4
N P INTT
LA NS T s
P SN
M R AN,
NI NN N o
NUE R RO N §
=
TR B e
e W
o
W L P et
o
TR LA
AW RS PPN
AV RAAR A i,
A S SN
AN N\ o)
AY  — NS e
INE— N Y ePgh <9 5
IN BN AN % s T
o - S AN g T S i1
8 7 £ 1N B AN P o ]
& 5 - N RN et
T < - 3 BTN\ N Wt AT
- PN Ny = =|OA W N\ O\ 0T A
~ay TSN\ v N = AN\ R o
&y /7 R\ & N = AN g
Ll P AN =\ jo AN | o wl s
AN AN Y he RN B el 7o
V= ~ N\ AN * Y 4 By N\ =) INTLe
/4 RN RN\t s U 7 4
{ff NN 3 Vtray. SR\ h, — /
le N N\ N ) 77 7200 W R N
i RN i PN A NN\ B N
i AN\ VY 1] 4 H0 PUHARN Y W W B NN,
R\ AN 1 I L E AR o AR TN
AR\ % AR if v WVL LNQARN Y i SRS é
AR\ ANV Vi VWSO S [
W N AR & 7 N ONWKON LS
AN A | 2 AN SRS
S S RO NN /
DA X = LSRN |
N ey N
=ty TR
N
e 7

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Page 46 of 47



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

GTX1054 Tractor Page 47 of 47
Wheels
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 N/A 1 Wheel Ass’y, Complete, 16 x 6 x 5.8
2  934-04082-0499 1 /P Rim Ass'y, 8.0 x 5.3, Plastic Bearings
3  741-0990B 1 /P Bearing, Flange, .760 ID w/ Fitting
4 741-0516B 1 /P Bearing, Flange, .760 x 1.00 x 1.20
5  934-0255 1 /P Valve, Tubeless Air
6 734-1727 1 /P Tire, 16 x 6.5 x 8 Sq Shoulder
7 N/A 1 Wheel, Complete, 23 x 10.5x 12
8  634-04238-0499 1 /P RimAssy, 12.0x 7.0
9  734-04147-0901 1 /P Tire, 23 x 10.5 x 12 Sq Shoulder
10 712-3050 1 /P Nut, Lug, 7/16-14

WWW.mymowerparts.com



